ENERGY STAR Light Commercial HVAC Product List
List Current as of January 16, 2010

Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

Airquest Commercial AC RAS150 140,000 N 11.0 11.2
Light

Airquest Commercial AC RGS181 & RGS183 192,000 N 10.8 11.8
Light

Airquest Commercial AC RAS181 & RAS183 192,000 N 11.0 12.0
Light

Airquest Commercial AC RGS210 & RGS213 207,000 N 10.8 11.8

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TGA036S* 36,000 Y 13.0 11.0

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TCA036S* 36,000 Y 13.0 11.0

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TGA048S* 48,000 Y 13.0 11.0

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TCA048S* 48,000 Y 13.0 11.0

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TGA060S* 59,000 Y 13.0 11.0

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TCAO060S* 59,000 Y 13.0 11.0
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TCA102H* 102,000 Y 11.0 11.4

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TGA102H* 102,000 Y 11.0 11.4

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TCA120H* 120,000 Y 11.0 11.4

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TGA120H* 120,000 Y 11.0 114

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TCA180H* 180,000 Y 10.8 11.2

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TGA180H* 180,000 Y 10.8 11.2

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TCA210H* 210,000 Y 10.8 11.2

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TGA210H* 210,000 Y 10.8 11.2

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TCAO090H* 90,000 Y 11.0 11.4

Allied Air Allied Light

Enterprise Commercial Commercial AC TGAQ90H* 90,000 Y 11.0 114
Light

Allied Air Allied Commercial

Enterprise Commercial ASHP THA102S* 100,000 Y 10.1 10.5 3.2
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

Allied Air Allied Commercial

Enterprise Commercial ASHP THA120S* 118,000 Y 10.1 10.5 3.2
Light

Allied Air Allied Commercial

Enterprise Commercial ASHP THA150S* 138,000 Y 9.3 9.7 3.1
Light

Allied Air Allied Commercial

Enterprise Commercial ASHP THAO36S* 35,600 Y 13.5 12.0 7.7 3.5
Light

Allied Air Allied Commercial

Enterprise Commercial ASHP THAO048S* 48,000 Y 13.0 11.2 7.7 3.6
Light

Allied Air Allied Commercial

Enterprise Commercial ASHP THA060S* 62,000 Y 13.0 11.6 7.7 3.6
Light

Allied Air Allied Commercial

Enterprise Commercial ASHP THAO090S* 89,000 Y 10.1 10.5 3.2

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC YHC120A 109000 Y 11.2 11.7

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC THC120A 109000 Y 11.2 11.7

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC YHCO036E 38000 Y 15

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC THCO36E 38000 Y 15

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC YHCO048E 49000 Y 15
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC THCO48E 49000 Y 15

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC YHCO060E 60000 Y 15

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC THCO060C 60000 Y 15

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC YHCO072A 70000 Y 11.5 11.8

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC THCO072A 70000 Y 11.5 11.8

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC YHC,THC 72,000-120,000 Y 11.2-11.5 11.9-12.6

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC YHC092A 90000 Y 11.5 11.8

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC THCO092A 90000 Y 11.5 11.8

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC YHC102A 98000 Y 11.5 11.8

American Light

Standard Precedent Commercial AC THC102A 98000 Y 11.5 11.8
Light

American Commercial

Standard Precedent ASHP WSC 72,000-120,000 Y 10.1 10.4 3.2
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

American
Standard

American
Standard

American
Standard

American
Standard

American
Standard

American
Standard

American
Standard

American

Standard

Arcoaire

Bryant

Bryant

Voyager

Voyager

Voyager

Voyager

Voyager

Voyager

Voyager

Voyager

DuraPAC Plus

DuraPAC Plus

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

YCD151C

TCD151C

YCD**1, TCD**1

YCD181C

TCD181C

YCD211C

TCD211C

TCD211C

RAS150

581B102

551B102
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146000

146000

150,000 -

300,000

180000

180000

208000

208000

208000

140,000

104000

104000

11.2-
13.3

11.3

11.2-13.3

13.3

13.3

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.3

12.3



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

DuraPAC Plus

DuraPAC Plus

DuraPAC Plus

DuraPAC Plus

DuraPAC Plus

DuraPAC Plus

DuraPAC Plus

DuraPAC Plus

DuraPAC Plus

DuraPAC Plus

DuraPAC Plus

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

551B / 581B120

551A/581A155

581A180

551A180

551A/581A210

551A/581A240

551B / 581B036

551B / 581B048

551B / 581B060

581B072

551B072

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

120000

152,000

176,000

180000

200,000

234,000

36000

46000

61000

73000

73000

11.0

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

13.00

13.00

13.00

12.0

NA

NA



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Bryant DuraPAC Plus Commercial AC 551B / 581B090 90000 Y 11.0 11.6
Light
Commercial
Bryant DuraPAC Plus ASHP 549B120 116000 Y 10.3 10.4 3.3
Light
Commercial
Bryant DuraPAC Plus ASHP 5424150 140000 Y 9.8 124 3.2
Light
Commercial
Bryant DuraPAC Plus ASHP 542J180 172000 Y 9.3 9.7 3.3
Light
Commercial
Bryant DuraPAC Plus ASHP 549B036 36000 Y 12.0 7.6
Light
Commercial
Bryant DuraPAC Plus ASHP 549B048 46000 Y 12.0 7.6
Light
Commercial
Bryant DuraPAC Plus ASHP 549B072 71000 Y 10.5 10.5 34
Models that contain
"558J" or "580J" in the 1st
- 4th position, "P", "E" or
"T" in the 5th position and
Light "04" in the 6th & 7th
Bryant Legacy Line Commercial AC position. 34600 Y 13
Models that contain
"558J" or "580J" in the 1st
- 4th position, "P", "E" or
"T" in the 5th position and
Light "05" in the 6th & 7th
Bryant Legacy Line Commercial AC position. 45000 Y 13
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Models that contain
"558J" or "580J" in the 1st
- 4th position, "P", "E" or
"T" in the 5th position and
Light "06" in the 6th & 7th
Bryant Legacy Line Commercial AC position. 59000 Y 13

Models that contain
"580J" in the 1st - 4th
position, "P", "E" or "T" in
Light the 5th position and "07"
Bryant Legacy Line Commercial AC in the 6th & 7th position. 70000 Y 11

Models that contain
"558J" in the 1st - 4th
position, "P"’ "E" or "T" in

Light the 5th position and "07"

Bryant Legacy Line Commercial AC in the 6th & 7th position. 70000 Y 11.2

Legacy Line Light

Bryant Rooftop Commercial AC 558J*14 140,000 N 11.0 11.2
Light

Bryant Commercial AC 569D072 / 524A_B072 69000 Y 11.0 NA
Light

Bryant Commercial AC 569D072 / 524A_C072 72000 Y 11.2 NA
Light

Bryant Commercial AC 569D090 / 524A_C072 91000 Y 11.3 NA
Light

Bryant Commercial AC 569D090 / 524A_C090 94000 Y 11.2 NA
Light
Commercial

Bryant ASHP 575C120 / 524A_H120 105000 Y 10.1 NA 3.2
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Centurion

Centurion

Centurion

Centurion

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

(2) 575C120 / 524A_H240

575B072 / 524A_H090

575C090 / 524A_H090

48/50HG014

48/50HG016

48/50HG020

48/50HG024

48PG09

50PG09

48PG12

50PG12
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208000

75000

88000

156000

182000

202000

238000

102000

102000

119000

119000

9.3

10.3

10.4

11.6

12.2

12.4

12.0

12.2

10.5

NA

NA

13.2

13.7

12.8

12.4

13.3

13.3

131

13.1

3.1

3.2

3.2



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier
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Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

48PG14

50PG14

48PG16

50PG16

40PG20

50PG20

48PG24

50PG24

48PG03

50PG03

48PG04

150000

150000

182,000

182,000

202,000

202,000

238,000

238,000

24000

24000

35800

14.0

141

14.0

11.6

121

12.1

12.7

12.7

12.4

12.4

12.0

12.0



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Centurion-Puron

Gemini

Gemini

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

50PG04

48PG05

50PG05

48PG06

50PG06

48PG07

50PG07

48PG08

50PG08

38ARZ007/40RM007

38ARZ007/40RMO07H
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35800

47500

47500

58500

58500

69000

69000

88000

88000

69000

72000

141

14.1

14.3

14.0

14.2

12.0

12.2

12.5

12.7

13.3

13.3

NA

NA



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Gemini

Gemini

Gemini

Gemini

Gemini

WeatherMaker
Rooftop with
Puron
Refrigerant

WeatherMaker
Rooftop with
Puron
Refrigerant

WeatherMaker
Rooftop with
Puron
Refrigerant

WeatherMaker
Rooftop with
Puron
Refrigerant
WeatherMaker
Rooftop with
Puron
Refrigerant

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC
Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

38ARZ008/40RM0O07H

38ARZ007/40RMO08H

38ARQ012/40RMQ012

(2)38ARQ012/40RMQ024

38ARQ008/40RMQ008

48TC__ 04 or 50TC__ 04

48TC__05 or 50TC__05

48TC__06 or 50TC__06

48TC_ 07

50TC_ 07

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

91000

94000

105000

208000

88000

34,600

45,000

59,000

70,000

70,000

13.0

13.0

13.0

11.3

10.1

9.3

10.4

NA

NA

NA

10.5

NA

3.2

3.1

3.2



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

WeatherMaker
Rooftop with
Puron
Refrigerant

WeatherMaker
Rooftop with
Puron
Refrigerant

WeatherMaker
Rooftop with
Puron
Refrigerant

WeatherMaker
Rooftop with
Puron
Refrigerant

WeatherMaker
Rooftop with
Puron
Refrigerant

WeatherMaker
Rooftop with
Puron
Refrigerant

Weathermaster
Series

Weathermaster
Series

Weathermaster
Series

Weathermaster
Series

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

All models beginning with
50TC_A12

All models beginning with
48TC_A12

All models beginning with
48TC_A08

All models beginning with
50TC_A08

All models beginning with
48TC-A09

All models beginning with
50TC_A09

48HJ009

50HJ009

48/50HJ012

50HJ015
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117,000

117,000

88,000

88,000

97,000

97,000

103000

104000

120000

152,000

10.8

12.8

13.1



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier
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Weathermaster
Series

Weathermaster
Series

Weathermaster
Series

Weathermaster
Series

Weathermaster
Series

Weathermaster
Series

Weathermaster
Series

Weathermaster
Series

Weathermaster
Series

Weathermaster
Series

Weathermaster
Series

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

48HJ015

48HJ017

50HJ017

48HJ020

50HJ020

48HJ024

50HJ024

48/50HJ004

48/50HJ005

48/50HJ006

48HJ007

152,000

176,000

182000

200,000

200,000

234,000

234,000

36000

46000

61000

73000

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

13.00

13.00

13.00

11.8

12.0

12.0



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Weathermaster Light
Carrier Series Commercial AC 50HJ007 73000 Y 111 NA

Weathermaster Light

Carrier Series Commercial AC 48/50HJ008 90000 Y 11.0 11.6
Light
Weathermaster Commercial
Carrier Series ASHP 50HJQ012 116000 Y 10.3 10.5 3.3
Light
Weathermaster Commercial
Carrier Series ASHP 50HJQ014 140000 Y 9.8 12.4 3.2
Light
Weathermaster Commercial
Carrier Series ASHP 50HJQ016 172000 Y 9.3 9.7 3.3
Light
Weathermaster Commercial
Carrier Series ASHP 50HJQ004 35600 Y 13.1 7.7
Light
Weathermaster Commercial
Carrier Series ASHP 50HJQ005 45000 Y 13.1 7.8
Light
Weathermaster Commercial
Carrier Series ASHP 50HJQ006 58000 Y 13.0 7.7
Light
Weathermaster Commercial
Carrier Series ASHP 50HJQ007 71000 Y 10.5 3.4
Light
Weathermaster Commercial
Carrier Series ASHP 50HJQ008 88000 Y 10.3 10.5 3.3
Light
Weathermaster Commercial
Carrier Series ASHP 50HJQ009 98000 Y 10.3 11.0 3.3
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier
WeatherMaker
Rooftop w
Puron
Refrigerant

Coleman

Coleman

Weather Series

Weather Series

Weather Series

Weather Series

Weather Series

Weather Series

Apex

Apex

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Models that contain "TC"
in the 3rd & 4th position,
"04" in the 7th & 8th
position and "5", "6" or "1"
in the 12th position
Models that contain "TC"
in the 3rd & 4th position,
"05" in the 7th & 8th
position and "5", "6" or "1"
in the 12th position
Models that contain "TC"
in the 3rd & 4th position,
"06" in the 7th & 8th
position and "5", "6" or "1"
in the 12th position
Models that contain
"48TC" in the 3rd & 4th
position, "07" in the 7th &
8th position and "5", "6" or
"1" in the 12th position

Models that contain
"50TC" in the 3rd & 4th
position, "07" in the 7th &
8th position and "5", "6" or
"1" in the 12th position

50TC*D14

ZS-15

ZW-15
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34600

45000

59000

70000

70000

174,000

178,500

1"

11

12.4



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

Coleman Apex Commercial AC ZK-15 183,000 Y 11.6
Light

Coleman Apex Commercial AC ZW-18 206,000 Y 12.1
Light

Coleman Apex Commercial AC ZK-20 235,000 Y 121
Light

Coleman Apex Commercial AC ZW-20 235,000 Y 11.6
Light

Coleman Apex Commercial AC ZS-20 250,000 Y 11.5
Light

Coleman Apex Commercial AC DG-03 35,600 Y 14
Light

Coleman Apex Commercial AC ZW-03 37,200 Y 13
Light

Coleman Apex Commercial AC DG-04 46,000 Y 14
Light

Coleman Apex Commercial AC Z\W-04 49,000 Y 13
Light

Coleman Apex Commercial AC DG-05 59,000 Y 14
Light

Coleman Apex Commercial AC ZW-05 60,000 Y 13
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial
Coleman Apex ASHP BA-03 35,000 Y 13.3
Light
Commercial
Coleman Apex ASHP XA-03 36,200 Y 13
Light
Commercial
Coleman Apex ASHP BA-04 46,500 Y 13.15
Light
Commercial
Coleman Apex ASHP XA-04 48,500 Y 13
Light
Commercial
Coleman Apex ASHP BA-05 55,000 Y 13.55
Light
Commercial
Coleman Apex ASHP XA-05 60,900 Y 13
Light
Commercial
Coleman Apex ASHP BA-A6 68,000 Y 10.2 3.2
Light
Commercial
Coleman Comforteer ASHP PHP024 22900 Y 13.00 11.95 7.7 3.7
Light
Commercial
Coleman Comforteer ASHP PHP030 28800 Y 13 11.5 7.7 3.6
Light
Commercial
Coleman Comforteer ASHP PHP036 36100 Y 13 11.3 7.7 3.4
Light
Commercial
Coleman Comforteer ASHP PHP042 42100 Y 13 11.9 7.7 3.4
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Coleman Comforteer ASHP PHP048 47100 Y 13 12.2 7.7 3.45
Light
Commercial

Coleman Comforteer ASHP PHP060 58000 Y 13 11.15 7.7 3.25
Light

Coleman Echelon Commercial AC D*PX024 23200 Y 15 12.3
Light

Coleman Echelon Commercial AC D*PQ024 23300 Y 14.3 12
Light

Coleman Echelon Commercial AC D*PX030 28600 Y 15 12.3
Light

Coleman Echelon Commercial AC D*PQO030 31000 Y 14.1 12
Light

Coleman Echelon Commercial AC D*PX036 36000 Y 15 12.3
Light

Coleman Echelon Commercial AC D*PQ036 36000 Y 14 12
Light

Coleman Echelon Commercial AC D*PQ042 42000 Y 14.2 12.1
Light

Coleman Echelon Commercial AC D*PX042 43500 Y 15 12.3
Light

Coleman Echelon Commercial AC D*PQ048 48000 Y 14 12.2
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

Coleman Echelon Commercial AC D*PX048 49000 Y 15 12.3
Light

Coleman Echelon Commercial AC D*PQ060 57500 Y 14 12
Light

Coleman Echelon Commercial AC D*PY060 60400 Y 14.5 11.6
Light

Coleman Outfitter Commercial AC ZK-08 102,000 Y 11.2
Light

Coleman Oulffitter Commercial AC ZS-08 102,000 Y 11.5
Light

Coleman Oultfitter Commercial AC ZK-10 120,000 Y 11.2
Light

Coleman Outfitter Commercial AC ZS-10 122,000 Y 1.5
Light

Coleman Oulffitter Commercial AC ZS-12 150,000 Y 11.2
Light

Coleman Outfitter Commercial AC ZK-12 150,000 Y 11.2
Light

Coleman Oulffitter Commercial AC ZS-06 76,000 Y 114
Light

Coleman Oulffitter Commercial AC ZK-06 78,000 Y 11.2
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Outfitter

Oulffitter

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

ZK-07

ZS-07

DU-10

DW-12

DW-15

D*PH018-060

DW-18

PAC024

DW-20

D*PZ024

PAC030
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88,000

90,000

115000

144000

178000

18000-55500

208000

22900

230000

23700

28800

12.00

13

13

13

1.4

10.8

1.4

1.4

13.0

12.7

12.0



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Coleman

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

D*PZ030

D*YP030

D*YH-*036N***

D*PZ036

PAC036

D*YP036

D*PZ042

PAC042

D*YP042

DU-04

PAC048

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

29000

30600

36000

36000

36100

37400

41500

42100

44000

46500

47100

13 11.4
13.40

12.00

13 11.2
13 1.3
13.65

13 111
13 1.4
13.70

13.2

13 11.65



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Coleman Commercial AC D*YP048 48000 Y 13.20

Light
Coleman Commercial AC D*PZ048 48000 Y 13 11

Light
Coleman Commercial AC D*PZ060 58000 Y 13 11

Light
Coleman Commercial AC PAC060 58000 Y 13 114

Light
Coleman Commercial AC DU-06 75000 Y 11.5 11.95

Light
Coleman Commercial AC DU-07 91000 Y 11.5 11.89

Light

Coleman Commercial AC DU-08 99000 Y 11.5 12.5
Light
Commercial

Coleman ASHP XA08 104000 Y 11 12.16 3.5
Light
Commercial

Coleman ASHP *EF-10 & FF-10 122000 Y 10.7 NA 3.25
Light
Commercial

Coleman ASHP XA10 122000 Y 11 12.17 3.5
Light
Commercial

Coleman ASHP BA-12 144000 Y 9.3 9.7 3.1

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Coleman ASHP XA12 156000 Y 11 12.18 3.2
Light
Commercial

Coleman ASHP BA-15 164000 Y 9.9 9.5 3.2
Light
Commercial

Coleman ASHP BUP024-048 24400 - 47000 Y 13.0 7.6
Light
Commercial

Coleman ASHP BA-06 78000 Y 10.2 NA 3.2
Light
Commercial

Coleman ASHP XA06 80000 Y 11 12.13 3.5
Light
Commercial

Coleman ASHP *EF-07 & FF-07 87700 Y 10.67 NA 3.25
Light
Commercial

Coleman ASHP BA-07 90000 Y 10.7 11.0 3.2
Light
Commercial

Coleman ASHP XA07 95000 Y 11 12.15 3.5

Light
Coleman-Evcon Apex Commercial AC ZS-15 174,000 Y 11

Light
Coleman-Evcon Apex Commercial AC ZW-15 178,500 Y 12.4

Light
Coleman-Evcon Apex Commercial AC ZK-15 183,000 Y 11.6

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC
Light
Commercial
ASHP

ZW-18

ZK-20

ZW-20

ZS-20

DG-03

ZW-03

DG-04

ZW-04

DG-05

ZW-05

BA-03

206,000

235,000

235,000

250,000

35,600

37,200

46,000

49,000

59,000

60,000

35,000

121

121

11.5

14

13

14

13

14

13

13.3



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Coleman-Evcon Apex ASHP XA-03 36,200 Y 13
Light
Commercial

Coleman-Evcon Apex ASHP BA-04 46,500 Y 13.15
Light
Commercial

Coleman-Evcon Apex ASHP XA-04 48,500 Y 13
Light
Commercial

Coleman-Evcon Apex ASHP BA-05 55,000 Y 13.55
Light
Commercial

Coleman-Evcon Apex ASHP XA-05 60,900 Y 13
Light
Commercial

Coleman-Evcon Apex ASHP BA-A6 68,000 Y 10.2 3.2

Light
Coleman-Evcon Outfitter Commercial AC ZK-08 102,000 Y 11.2

Light
Coleman-Evcon Oulffitter Commercial AC ZS-08 102,000 Y 11.5

Light
Coleman-Evcon Outfitter Commercial AC ZK-10 120,000 Y 11.2

Light
Coleman-Evcon Outfitter Commercial AC ZS-10 122,000 Y 11.5

Light
Coleman-Evcon Oulffitter Commercial AC ZS-12 150,000 Y 11.2

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Outfitter

Oulffitter

Oultfitter

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

ZK-12

ZK-06

ZK-07

DU-10

DW-12

DW-15

D*PH018-060

DW-18

DW-20

D*YPO030

D*YP036

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

150,000

78,000

88,000

115000

144000

178000

18000-55500

208000

230000

30600

37400

12.00

13.40

13.65

11.0

10.8

13.0

12.7

12.0



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC
Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

D*YP042

DU-04

D*YP048

DU-06

DU-07

DU-08

*EF-10 & FF-10

BA-12

BA-15

BUP024-048

BA-06

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

44000

46500

48000

75000

91000

99000

122000

144000

164000

24400 - 47000

78000

13.70

13.2

13.20

13.0

11.5

10.7

9.3

9.9

10.2

11.95

11.89

12.5

NA

9.7

9.5

NA

7.6

3.25

3.1

3.2

3.2



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Coleman-Evcon

Coleman-Evcon

Comfortmaker

Cool Rapport

Day & Night

Evcon

Evcon

Evcon

Evcon

Evcon

Evcon

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

*EF-07 & FF-07

BA-07

RAS150

CRFS-04CPAC

RAS150

D*PX024

D*PX030

D*PX036

D*PX042

D*PX048

D*PY060

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

87700

90000

140,000

90,000

140,000

23200

28600

36000

43500

49000

60400

16.0

15

15

15

15

15

14.5

10.67

10.7

12.7

12.3

12.3

12.3

12.3

12.3

NA

13.3

16.0

3.25

3.2

3.7



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

EVCON Comforteer ASHP PHP024 22900 Y 13 11.95 7.7 3.7
Light
Commercial

EVCON Comforteer ASHP PHP030 28800 Y 13 11.5 7.7 3.6
Light
Commercial

EVCON Comforteer ASHP PHP036 36100 Y 13 11.3 7.7 3.4
Light
Commercial

EVCON Comforteer ASHP PHP042 42100 Y 13 11.9 7.7 3.4
Light
Commercial

EVCON Comforteer ASHP PHP048 47100 Y 13 12.2 7.7 3.45
Light
Commercial

EVCON Comforteer ASHP PHP060 58000 Y 13 11.15 7.7 3.25

Light
EVCON Commercial AC  PAC024 22900 Y 13 11.4

Light
EVCON Commercial AC  D*PQ024 23300 Y 143 12

Light
EVCON Commercial AC  D*PZ024 23700 Y 13 11.8

Light
EVCON Commercial AC PAC030 28800 Y 13 114

Light
EVCON Commercial AC  D*PZ030 29000 Y 13 11.4

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

EVCON Commercial AC  D*PQ030 31000 Y 14.1 12
Light

EVCON Commercial AC  D*PQ036 36000 Y 14 12
Light

EVCON Commercial AC  D*PZ036 36000 Y 13 11.2
Light

EVCON Commercial AC ~ PAC036 36100 Y 13 1.3
Light

EVCON Commercial AC  D*PZ042 41500 Y 13 11.1
Light

EVCON Commercial AC  D*PQ042 42000 Y 142 12.1
Light

EVCON Commercial AC  PAC042 42100 Y 13 1.4
Light

EVCON Commercial AC ~ PAC048 47100 Y 13 11.65
Light

EVCON Commercial AC  D*PQ048 48000 Y 14 12.2
Light

EVCON Commercial AC  D*PZ048 48000 Y 13 1
Light

EVCON Commercial AC  D*PQO60 57500 Y 14 12

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
EVCON Commercial AC  D*PZ060 58000 Y 13 11

Light

EVCON Commercial AC PAC060 58000 Y 13 11.4
Light
Commercial

EVCON ASHP XA08 104000 Y 11 12.26 3.5
Light
Commercial

EVCON ASHP XA10 122000 Y 11 12.27 3.5
Light
Commercial

EVCON ASHP XA12 156000 Y 11 12.28 3.2
Light
Commercial

EVCON ASHP XA06 80000 Y 11 12.24 3.5
Light
Commercial

EVCON ASHP XA07 95000 Y 11 12.25 3.5

Light
Fraser-Johnston  Apex Commercial AC ZS-15 174,000 Y 11

Light
Fraser-Johnston  Apex Commercial AC ZW-15 178,500 Y 12.4

Light
Fraser-Johnston  Apex Commercial AC ZK-15 183,000 Y 11.6

Light
Fraser-Johnston  Apex Commercial AC ZW-18 206,000 Y 12.1

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Apex

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC
Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

ZW-20

ZK-20

ZS-20

DG-03

ZW-03

DG-04

ZW-04

DG-05

ZW-05

BA-03

XA-03

235,000

235,000

250,000

35,600

37,200

46,000

49,000

59,000

60,000

35,000

36,200

11.6

121

14

13

14

13

14

13

13.3

13



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston  Apex ASHP BA-04 46,500 Y 13.15
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston  Apex ASHP XA-04 48,500 Y 13
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston  Apex ASHP BA-05 55,000 Y 13.55
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston  Apex ASHP XA-05 60,900 Y 13
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston  Apex ASHP BA-A6 68,000 Y 10.2 3.2

Light
Fraser-Johnston Oultfitter Commercial AC ZK-08 102,000 Y 11.2

Light
Fraser-Johnston Outfitter Commercial AC ZS-08 102,000 Y 1.5

Light
Fraser-Johnston Oulffitter Commercial AC ZK-10 120,000 Y 11.2

Light
Fraser-Johnston Outfitter Commercial AC ZS-10 122,000 Y 11.5

Light
Fraser-Johnston Outfitter Commercial AC ZS-12 150,000 Y 11.2

Light
Fraser-Johnston Oulffitter Commercial AC ZK-12 150,000 Y 11.2

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Outfitter

Oulffitter

Oultfitter

Outfitter

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

ZS-06

ZK-06

ZK-07

ZS-07

DU-10

DW-12

DW-15

D*PH018-060

DW-18

PACO024

DW-20

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

76,000

78,000

88,000

90,000

115000

144000

178000

18000-55500

208000

22900

230000

12.00

13

10.8

13.0

12.7

12.0



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

D*PX024

D*PQ024

D*PZ024

D*PX030

PAC030

D*PZ030

D*YPO030

D*PQ030

D*PX036

D*PQ036

D*PZ036

23200

23300

23700

28600

28800

29000

30600

31000

36000

36000

36000

15

14.3

13

15

13

13

13.40

14.1

15

14

13

12.3

12

12.3

1.4

12

12.3

12



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

PAC036

D*YP036

D*PZ042

D*PQ042

PAC042

D*PX042

D*YP042

DU-04

PAC048

D*YP048

D*PQ048

36100

37400

41500

42000

42100

43500

44000

46500

47100

48000

48000

13 11.3
13.65

13 111
14.2 121
13 1.4
15 12.3
13.70

13.2

13 11.65
13.20

14 12.2



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Fraser-Johnston

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC
Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

D*PZ048

D*PX048

D*PQO060

D*PZ060

PAC060

D*PY060

DU-06

DU-07

DU-08

XA08

*EF-10 & FF-10

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

48000

49000

57500

58000

58000

60400

75000

91000

99000

104000

122000

13

15

14

13

13

14.5

11

12.3

12

11

1.4

11

10.7

11.95

11.89

12.5

12.21

NA

3.5

3.25



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston ASHP XA10 122000 Y 1 12.22 35
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston ASHP BA-12 144000 Y 9.3 9.7 3.1
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston ASHP XA12 156000 Y 1 12.23 3.2
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston ASHP BA-15 164000 Y 9.9 9.5 3.2
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston ASHP PHP024 22900 Y 13.0 11.95 7.7 3.7
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston ASHP BUP024-048 24400 - 47000 Y 13.0 7.6
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston ASHP PHP030 28800 Y 13 11.5 7.7 3.6
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston ASHP PHP036 36100 Y 13 11.3 7.7 3.4
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston ASHP PHPO042 42100 Y 13 11.9 3.4
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston ASHP PHP048 47100 Y 13 12.2 7.7 3.45
Light
Commercial

Fraser-Johnston ASHP PHP060 58000 Y 13 11.15 7.7 3.25

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial
Fraser-Johnston ASHP BA-06 78000 Y 10.2 NA 3.2
Light
Commercial
Fraser-Johnston ASHP XA06 80000 Y 11 12.19 3.5
Light
Commercial
Fraser-Johnston ASHP *EF-07 & FF-07 87700 Y 10.67 NA 3.25
Light
Commercial
Fraser-Johnston ASHP BA-07 90000 Y 10.7 11.0 3.2
Light
Commercial
Fraser-Johnston ASHP XA07 95000 Y 11 12.20 3.5
Light Light
Commercial Commercial
Goodman ASHP ASHP CPLE 84 - 109,000 Y 10.1 NA 3.2

Light
Heil Commercial AC ~ CHS121 112000 Y 11.0 11.8 3.3

Light
Heil Commercial AC  CAS121 117000 Y 11.2 11.4

Light
Heil Commercial AC  RAS150 140,000 N 11.0 1.2

Light
Heil Commercial AC  CAS151 148000 Y 11.0 11.2

Light
Heil Commercial AC  CAS181 180000 Y 11.0 11.2

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Heil

Heil

Heil

Heil

Heil

ICP Commercial

International
Comfort
Products

International
Comfort
Products

International
Comfort
Products

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

CAS241 240000
CHS072 70000
CAS072 71000
CHS091 89000
CAS091 92000
RAS150 140,000

Models that contain

"RGS" or "RAS" in the

1st-3rd position, "036" in

the 4th-6th position and

"H", "L" or "S" in the 7th

position 34600
Models that contain

"RGS" or "RAS" in the

1st-3rd position, "048" in

the 4th-6th position and

"H", "L" or "S" in the 7th

position 45000
Models that contain

"RGS" or "RAS" in the

1st-3rd position, "060" in

the 4th-6th position and

"H", "L" or "S" in the 7th

position 59000

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

11.0

13

13

13

11.8

1.4

3.3

3.3



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Models that contain
"RGS" in the 1st-3rd
position, "072" in the

International 4th-6th position and "H",
Comfort Light "L" or "S" in the 7th
Products Commercial AC position 70000 Y 11

Models that contain
"RAS" in the 1st-3rd
position, "072" in the

International 4th-6th position and "H",

Comfort Light "L" or "S" in the 7th

Products Commercial AC position 70000 Y 11.2

Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC JO8ZH 102,000 Y 11.5 12.4
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC JO8ZR 102,000 Y 11.2 12.3
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC J10DH 115,000 Y 11.0 11.7
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC J10DR 116,000 Y 11.2 11.4
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC J10ZR 120,000 Y 11.2 12.3
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC J10ZH 122,000 Y 11.5 121
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC J12DR 148,000 Y 111 11.7
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC J12DJ 150,000 Y 11.35 12.3

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC J12DJ 150,000 Y 11.35 12.3
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC J12ZR 150,000 Y 11.2 12.7
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC J12ZH 156,000 Y 11.2 12.7
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC JO6DH 75,000 Y 11.5 11.9
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC JO6ZH 76,000 Y 11.4 12.7
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC JO6ZR 78,000 Y 11.2 13.0
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC JO7ZR 88,000 Y 11.2 12.3
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC JO7DH 89,000 Y 11.5 12.0
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC JO7ZH 90,000 Y 11.4 12.4
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC JO7DR 90,000 Y 11.2 11.65
Johnson Light

Controls Series 10 Commercial AC JO8DH 99,000 Y 11.0 11.5

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

Johnson Commercial

Controls Series 10 ASHP JO8XP 100,000 Y 11.0 12.4 3.5
Light

Johnson Commercial

Controls Series 10 ASHP J10XP 118,000 Y 11.0 12.4 3.5
Light

Johnson Commercial

Controls Series 10 ASHP J12BP 144,000 Y 9.3 9.7 3.1
Light

Johnson Commercial

Controls Series 10 ASHP J12XP 150,000 Y 11.0 11.9 3.2
Light

Johnson Commercial

Controls Series 10 ASHP JO6BP 78,000 Y 10.2 3.2
Light

Johnson Commercial

Controls Series 10 ASHP JOBXP 78,000 Y 11.0 12.4 3.5
Light

Johnson Commercial

Controls Series 10 ASHP JO7BP 89,000 Y 10.6 111 3.2
Light

Johnson Commercial

Controls Series 10 ASHP JO7XP 92,000 Y 11.0 12.4 3.5

Johnson Light

Controls Series 20 Commercial AC J15BP 164,000 Y 9.9 9.5 3.2

Johnson Light

Controls Series 20 Commercial AC J15ZF 174,000 Y 11.0 12.9

Johnson Light

Controls Series 20 Commercial AC J15DJ 178,000 Y 12.0 12.5

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Johnson
Controls

Johnson
Controls

Johnson
Controls

Johnson
Controls

Johnson
Controls

Johnson
Controls

Johnson
Controls

Johnson
Controls

Johnson
Controls

Johnson
Controls

Johnson
Controls

Series 20

Series 20

Series 20

Series 20

Series 20

Series 20

Series 20

Series 20

Series 20

Series 20

Series 20

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

J15,18,20DR

J152J

J15,18,20WJ

J15,18,20WR

J15ZR

J18ZF

J182J

J18DJ

J20BP

J20DJ

J202J

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

178,000-230,000

178,500

180,000-240,000

180,000-240,000

183,000

203,000

206,000

208,000

226,000

230,000

235,000

Y

11.0

12.4

12.3

11.9

121

10.3

13.9

13.6

12.4

12.4

12.8

13.2

12.7

10.2

12.0

12.9

3.4



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Johnson Light

Controls Series 20 Commercial AC J20ZR 235,000 Y 121 13.8
Johnson Light

Controls Series 20 Commercial AC J20ZF 250,000 Y 11.5
Johnson Light

Controls Series 20 Commercial AC J20ZF 250,000 Y 10.0 11.5
Johnson Light

Controls Series 5 Commercial AC JO3BP 35,000 Y 13.3 11.6 12.7 7.85 3.2
Johnson Light

Controls Series 5 Commercial AC JO3DY 35,600 Y 14.0 12.0

Johnson Light

Controls Series 5 Commercial AC Jo4DY 35,800 Y 13.5 11.65

Johnson Light

Controls Series 5 Commercial AC J3,4,5DR 36,000-56,500 Y 13.0

Johnson Light

Controls Series 5 Commercial AC J03zJ 37,200 Y 13.0 11.0

Johnson Light

Controls Series 5 Commercial AC Jo4DJ 46,500 Y 13.5 11.8

Johnson Light

Controls Series 5 Commercial AC JO5DJ 46,500 Y 13.0 11.20

Johnson Light

Controls Series 5 Commercial AC JO4BP 46,500 Y 13.15 111 12.7 7.75 3.4

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Johnson Light

Controls Series 5 Commercial AC Jo4zJ 49,000 Y 13.0 11.0

Johnson Light

Controls Series 5 Commercial AC JO5BP 55,000 Y 13.55 11.2 12.7 7.75 3.25

Johnson Light

Controls Series 5 Commercial AC JO5DY 59,000 Y 14.0 11.6

Johnson Light

Controls Series 5 Commercial AC J05z2J 60,000 Y 13.0 10.8

Johnson Light

Controls Series 5 Commercial AC JAGBP 68,000 Y 10.2 3.2
Light

Johnson Commercial

Controls Series 5 ASHP XP036 36,200 Y 13.0 11.0 7.0 3.10
Light

Johnson Commercial

Controls Series 5 ASHP XP048 36,200 Y 13.0 10.8 7.7 3.25
Light

Johnson Commercial

Controls Series 5 ASHP XP060 60,900 Y 13.0 10.9 7.7 3.34
Light

Keeprite Commercial AC RAS150 140,000 N 11.0 11.2
Light

Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KHA024S 23,400 Y 13 114 34
Light

Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KGA024S 24,400 Y 13 11.4

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KCA024S 24,400 Y 13 114
Light
Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KHA030S 29,600 Y 13 11.2 3.5
Light
Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KGAO030S 29,800 Y 13 11.2
Light
Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KCAO030S 29,800 Y 13 11.2
Light
Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KHA036S 37,100 Y 13 10.7 3.6
Light
Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KGAO036S 37,500 Y 13 10.7
Light
Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KCAO036S 37,500 Y 13 10.7
Light
Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KHA048S 48,000 Y 13 11 3.5
Light
Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KGA048S 50,000 Y 13 11
Light
Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KCA048S 50,000 Y 13 1
Light
Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KGA060S 61,800 Y 13 11.2

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KCAO060S 61,800 Y 13 11.2
Light

Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KHA060S 61,800 Y 13 11.2 3.6
Light

Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KGAO072S 72,800 Y 11
Light

Lennox Landmark Commercial AC KCAQ72S 72,800 Y 11.2
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LGA102H* 101000 Y 11.2 11.7
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LCA102H* 101000 Y 11.2 11.7
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LGA120H* 120000 Y 11.0 11.8
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LCA120H* 120000 Y 11.0 11.8
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LGC156H* 156000 Y 12.0 13.4
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LCC156H 156000 Y 12.0 13.4
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LGA180H* 182000 Y 11.5 13.3

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LCC180H* 182000 Y 11.5 13.3
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LGC210H* 210000 Y 11.2 12.3
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LCC210H* 210000 Y 11.2 12.3
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LCA240H* 240000 Y 11.0 11.8
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LGA240H* 242000 Y 11.0 11.8
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LGAO36H* 35800 Y 13.0
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LCAO036H* 35800 Y 13.0
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LGAO042H* 42500 Y 13.0
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LCA042H* 42500 Y 13.0
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LGA048H* 48000 Y 13
Light

Lennox L Series Commercial AC LCA048H* 48000 Y 13.0

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Lennox L Series Commercial AC  LGAOBOH* 60000 Y 13

Light
Lennox L Series Commercial AC LCA060H* 60000 Y 13.0

Light
Lennox L Series Commercial AC LGAO90H* 90000 Y 11.3 12.0

Light
Lennox L Series Commercial AC LCAO090H* 90000 Y 11.3 12.0
Light
Commercial
Lennox L Series ASHP LHA120H 118,000 Y 10.3 11.3 3.3
Light
Commercial
Lennox L Series ASHP LHA150S* 138,000 Y 9.3 10.4 3.1
Light
Commercial
Lennox L Series ASHP LHA180H* 182000 Y 11.0 12.0
Light
Commercial
Lennox L Series ASHP LHA240H 220,000 Y 10.2 11.0 3.3
Light
Commercial
Lennox L Series ASHP LHAO090H* 89000 Y 11.5 12.0

Light
Lennox S-Class Commercial AC SSB036H4 35200 Y 16 12

Light
Lennox S-Class Commercial AC SPB036H4 35600 Y 16 11.7 3.4

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

Lennox S-Class Commercial AC SPB048H4 47500 Y 16 12 3.34
Light

Lennox S-Class Commercial AC SSB048H4 48000 Y 16 12
Light

Lennox S-Class Commercial AC SPB060H4 57000 Y 15.5 11.5 3.28
Light

Lennox S-Class Commercial AC SSB060H4 60000 Y 15 11.7
Light

Lennox Strategos Commercial AC SGA120H* 123,000 Y 12.3 13.2
Light

Lennox Strategos Commercial AC SCA120H* 123,000 Y 12.5 13.5
Light

Lennox Strategos Commercial AC SGA240H* 242,000 Y 12.6 14.4
Light

Lennox Strategos Commercial AC SCA240H* 242,000 Y 12.8 14.8
Light

Lennox Strategos Commercial AC SGA036H* 37,200 Y 16.1
Light

Lennox Strategos Commercial AC SCAO036H* 37,200 Y 16.1
Light

Lennox Strategos Commercial AC SGA060H* 61,500 Y 15.5

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

Lennox Strategos Commercial AC SCAO060H* 61,500 Y 15.5
Light

Lennox T-Class Commercial AC TGA102H 102,000 Y 11 11.4
Light

Lennox T-Class Commercial AC TCA102H 102,000 Y 11 11.4
Light

Lennox T-Class Commercial AC TGA120H 120,000 Y 11 11.4
Light

Lennox T-Class Commercial AC TCA120H 120,000 Y 11 11.4
Light

Lennox T-Class Commercial AC TGA180H 180,000 Y 10.8 11.2
Light

Lennox T-Class Commercial AC TCA180H 180,000 Y 10.8 11.2
Light

Lennox T-Class Commercial AC TGA210H 210,000 Y 10.8 11.2
Light

Lennox T-Class Commercial AC TCA210H 210,000 Y 10.8 11.2
Light

Lennox T-Class Commercial AC TGA240H 240,000 Y 10.8 11.2
Light

Lennox T-Class Commercial AC TCA240H 240,000 Y 10.8 11.2

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

TSA036S4

TSA036H4

TPA036S4

TPAO36H4

TSA036S2N4*

TGA036S*

TCAO036S*

TSA042S4

TPA042S4

TSA042H4

41500

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

33800

34000

34200

34600

36,000

36,000

36,000

40500

41500

41500

41500

13

14

13

14

13.00

13.0

13.0

13

13.5

14

13.5

10.9

12

10.85

12

10.9

12

11

3.6

3.64

3.48



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

TSA042S2N4*

TPAO42H4

TSA048S4

TSA048S2N4*

TGA048S*

TCA048S*

TPA048S4

TSA048H4

TPAO48H4

TSA060H4

TPAOG60H4

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

42,500

42500

47000

47,500

48,000

48,000

48000

49000

49000

58000

58500

13.00
14 12
13

13.00

13.0 11.0
13.0 11.0
13 11
14 12
14 12
14 12
14 12

3.66

3.36

3.6

3.5



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

Lennox

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

T-Class

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC
Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

TPA060S4

TGA060S*

TCAO060S*

TSA060S4

TSA060S2N4*

TGA090H

TCAO090H

THA102S

THA120S

THA150S

THA180S*

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

58500

59,000

59,000

59000

62,500

90,000

90,000

100,000

118,000

138,000

182,000

13

13.0

13.0

13

13.00

10.9

11.0

11.0

1

1 11.4
1 1.4
10.1 105
10.1 105
9.3 9.7
9.3 9.7

3.34

3.2

3.2

3.1

3.1



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Lennox T-Class ASHP TPAO036S2N4* 35,200 Y 13.00 7.7 3.52
Light
Commercial

Lennox T-Class ASHP THAO036S* 35,600 Y 13.5 12.0 7.7 3.5
Light
Commercial

Lennox T-Class ASHP THA048S* 48,000 Y 13.0 11.2 7.7 3.6
Light
Commercial

Lennox T-Class ASHP TPA048S2N4* 50,500 Y 13.00 7.7 3.68
Light
Commercial

Lennox T-Class ASHP TPAOB0S2N4* 57,500 Y 13.00 7.7 3.44
Light
Commercial

Lennox T-Class ASHP THA060S* 62,000 Y 13.0 11.6 7.7 3.6
Light
Commercial

Lennox T-Class ASHP THAQ72S* 71000 Y 10.6 3.6
Light
Commercial

Lennox T-Class ASHP THAO090S 89,000 Y 10.1 10.5 3.2

Light
Luxaire Acclimate Commercial AC D*PX024 23200 Y 15 12.3

Light
Luxaire Acclimate Commercial AC D*PQ024 23300 Y 14.3 12

Light
Luxaire Acclimate Commercial AC D*PX030 28600 Y 15 12.3

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

Luxaire Acclimate Commercial AC D*PQO030 31000 Y 14.1 12
Light

Luxaire Acclimate Commercial AC D*PX036 36000 Y 15 12.3
Light

Luxaire Acclimate Commercial AC D*PQ036 36000 Y 14 12
Light

Luxaire Acclimate Commercial AC D*PQ042 42000 Y 14.2 121
Light

Luxaire Acclimate Commercial AC D*PX042 43500 Y 15 12.3
Light

Luxaire Acclimate Commercial AC D*PQ048 48000 Y 14 12.2
Light

Luxaire Acclimate Commercial AC D*PX048 49000 Y 15 12.3
Light

Luxaire Acclimate Commercial AC D*PQ060 57500 Y 14 12
Light

Luxaire Acclimate Commercial AC D*PY060 60400 Y 14.5 11.6
Light

Luxaire Apex Commercial AC ZS-15 174,000 Y 11
Light

Luxaire Apex Commercial AC ZW-15 178,500 Y 12.4

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

Luxaire Apex Commercial AC ZK-15 183,000 Y 11.6
Light

Luxaire Apex Commercial AC ZW-18 206,000 Y 121
Light

Luxaire Apex Commercial AC ZW-20 235,000 Y 11.6
Light

Luxaire Apex Commercial AC ZK-20 235,000 Y 121
Light

Luxaire Apex Commercial AC ZS-20 250,000 Y 11.5
Light

Luxaire Apex Commercial AC DG-03 35,600 Y 14
Light

Luxaire Apex Commercial AC ZW-03 37,200 Y 13
Light

Luxaire Apex Commercial AC DG-04 46,000 Y 14
Light

Luxaire Apex Commercial AC ZW-04 49,000 Y 13
Light

Luxaire Apex Commercial AC DG-05 59,000 Y 14
Light

Luxaire Apex Commercial AC ZW-05 60,000 Y 13

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial
Luxaire Apex ASHP BA-03 35,000 Y 13.3
Light
Commercial
Luxaire Apex ASHP XA-03 36,200 Y 13
Light
Commercial
Luxaire Apex ASHP BA-04 46,500 Y 13.15
Light
Commercial
Luxaire Apex ASHP XA-04 48,500 Y 13
Light
Commercial
Luxaire Apex ASHP BA-05 55,000 Y 13.55
Light
Commercial
Luxaire Apex ASHP XA-05 60,900 Y 13
Light
Commercial
Luxaire Apex ASHP BA-A6 68,000 Y 10.2 3.2
Light
Commercial
Luxaire Climasure ASHP PHP024 25160 Y 13 11.95 7.7 3.7
Light
Commercial
Luxaire Climasure ASHP PHP030 29700 Y 13 11.5 7.7 3.6
Light
Commercial
Luxaire Climasure ASHP PHP036 37000 Y 13 11.3 7.7 3.4
Light
Commercial
Luxaire Climasure ASHP PHP042 45800 Y 13 11.9 7.7 3.4

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Luxaire Climasure ASHP PHP048 50600 Y 13 12.2 7.7 3.45
Light
Commercial

Luxaire Climasure ASHP PHP060 55700 Y 13 11.15 7.7 3.25
Light

Luxaire Outfitter Commercial AC ZK-08 102,000 Y 11.2
Light

Luxaire Outfitter Commercial AC ZS-08 102,000 Y 11.5
Light

Luxaire Oulffitter Commercial AC ZK-10 120,000 Y 11.2
Light

Luxaire Oultfitter Commercial AC ZS-10 122,000 Y 11.5
Light

Luxaire Outfitter Commercial AC ZS-12 150,000 Y 11.2
Light

Luxaire Oulffitter Commercial AC ZK-12 150,000 Y 11.2
Light

Luxaire Outfitter Commercial AC ZS-06 76,000 Y 11.4
Light

Luxaire Outfitter Commercial AC ZK-06 78,000 Y 11.2
Light

Luxaire Oulffitter Commercial AC ZK-07 88,000 Y 11.2

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Luxaire

Luxaire

Luxaire

Luxaire

Luxaire

Luxaire

Luxaire

Luxaire

Luxaire

Luxaire

Luxaire

Outfitter

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

ZS-07

DU-10

DW-12

DW-15

D*PH018-060

DW-18

PACO024

DW-20

D*PZ024

PAC030

D*PZ030

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

90,000

115000

144000

178000

18000-55500

208000

22900

230000

23700

28800

29000

12.00

13

13

13

13

10.8

11.8

1.4

13.0

12.7

12.0



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

Luxaire Commercial AC D*YP030 30600 Y 13.40
Light

Luxaire Commercial AC D*PZ036 36000 Y 13 11.2
Light

Luxaire Commercial AC PACO036 36100 Y 13 11.3
Light

Luxaire Commercial AC D*YP036 37400 Y 13.65
Light

Luxaire Commercial AC D*Pz042 41500 Y 13 11.1
Light

Luxaire Commercial AC PAC042 42100 Y 13 11.4
Light

Luxaire Commercial AC D*YP042 44000 Y 13.70
Light

Luxaire Commercial AC DU-04 46500 Y 13.2
Light

Luxaire Commercial AC PACO048 47100 Y 13 11.65
Light

Luxaire Commercial AC D*YP048 48000 Y 13.20
Light

Luxaire Commercial AC D*PZ048 48000 Y 13 11

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Luxaire Commercial AC D*PZ060 58000 Y 13 1

Light
Luxaire Commercial AC PACO060 58000 Y 13 11.4

Light
Luxaire Commercial AC DU-06 75000 Y 11.5 11.95

Light
Luxaire Commercial AC DU-07 91000 Y 1.5 11.89

Light

Luxaire Commercial AC DU-08 99000 Y 11.5 12.5
Light
Commercial

Luxaire ASHP XA08 104000 Y 11 12.11 3.5
Light
Commercial

Luxaire ASHP *EF-10 & FF-10 122000 Y 10.7 NA 3.25
Light
Commercial

Luxaire ASHP XA10 122000 Y 11 12.12 3.5
Light
Commercial

Luxaire ASHP BA-12 144000 Y 9.3 9.7 3.1
Light
Commercial

Luxaire ASHP XA12 156000 Y 11 12.13 3.2
Light
Commercial

Luxaire ASHP BA-15 164000 Y 9.9 9.5 3.2

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Luxaire ASHP BUP024-048 24400 - 47000 Y 13.0 7.6
Light
Commercial

Luxaire ASHP BA-06 78000 Y 10.2 NA 3.2
Light
Commercial

Luxaire ASHP XA06 80000 Y 11 12.9 3.5
Light
Commercial

Luxaire ASHP *EF-07 & FF-07 87700 Y 10.67 NA 3.25
Light
Commercial

Luxaire ASHP BA-07 90000 Y 10.7 11.0 3.2
Light
Commercial

Luxaire ASHP XA07 95000 Y 11 12.11 3.5

Gas/Electric
Rheem Achiever Series Package Unit RKNA-A042C/D**** 43,000 Y 13 11.5

Gas/Electric
Rheem Achiever Series Package Unit RKNL-A060C/D**** 61,000 Y 13 11.1

Gas/Electric
Rheem Classic Series Package Unit RKNB-A120C/D**** 124,000 Y 11

Gas/Electric
Rheem Classic Series Package Unit RRPL-B024JK*** 24,400 Y 14 12

Gas/Electric
Rheem Classic Series Package Unit RRPL-B0O30JK*** 29,600 Y 14 12

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

RKPL-A036JK***

RRPL-B036JK***

RKNL-A036C/D****

RRNL-B036C/DK***

RRNA-B036C/DK***

RKNA-A036C/D****

RRNA-B042CK***

RKNL-A042C/D****

RKNA-A042C/D****

RKPL-A042JK***

RRNL-B042CK***

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

36,600

36,800

36,800

37,000

37,400

37,400

42,500

42,500

43,000

43,000

44,000

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

13

121

12

11.3



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

RRPL-B042JK***

RKNA-A048C/D****

RRNL-B048C/DK***

RKNL-A048C/D****

RRNA-B048C/DK***

RRPL-B048JK***

RKPL-A042JK***

RRNL-BO60CK™***

RRNL-BO60JK***

RRNA-BO60CK***

RKNA-A060C/D****

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

44,000

49,000

50,000

50,000

50,500

50,500

50,500

59,500

59,500

60,000

60,000

14

13.1

13

131

13

14

14

13

14

13

13

12

1.4

11.5

12

12.2

10.5

10.8



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

RKNL-A060C/D****

RKPL-A060JK***

RKNB-A090C/D****

RLNB-A102C/D*

RLNB-A120C/D*

RLNB-A180C/D*

RSPL-B024JK

RSPL-B0O30JK

RSNJ-A036CK

RLNL-A036C/D*

RLPL-A036JK

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

61,000

61,500

89,000

104,000

124,000

188,000

24,400

26,900

36,000

36,000

36,600

13

14

14

14

13

13

14

12.3

11.6

11

12

12

121



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

RSPL-B036JK

RSNL-B036CK

RSNA-B036CK

RLNA-A036C/D*

RSNJ-A042CK

RSNA-B042CK

RLNL-A042C/D*

RLNA-A042C/D*

RLPL-A042JK

RSNL-B042CK

RSPL-B042JK

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

36,800

37,000

37,400

37,400

42,000

42,500

42,500

43,000

43,000

44,000

44,000

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

13

14

12

12



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

RSNJ-A048CK

RLNA-A048C/D*

RSNL-B048CK

RLNL-A048C/D*

RSNA-B048CK

RLPL-A048JK

RSNL-B0O60CK

RSPL-B060JK

RSNA-B060CK

RLNA-A060C/D*

RLNL-A060C/D*

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

48,000

49,000

50,000

50,000

50,500

50,500

59,500

59,500

60,000

60,000

61,000

13

13.1

13

13

13

14

13

14

13

13

13

1.4

11.5

12.2

10.5

10.8



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Rheem Classic Series Commercial AC RLPL-A060JK 61,500 Y 14 12.3

Light
Rheem Classic Series Commercial AC RSNJ-A060CK 64,000 Y 13 11.2

Light

Rheem Classic Series Commercial AC RLNB-A090C/D* 89,000 Y 11.3
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RJMB-A090C/D* 125,000 Y 10.1
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RJMB-A120C/D* 125,000 Y 10.1
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPM-A024JK 24,000 Y 14 12
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPL-B024JK 25,000 Y 14 11.8
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPW-B024JK***BVA 25,000 Y 14 11.8
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPM-A030JK 29,400 Y 14 12.1
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPL-B030JK 29,800 Y 14 12
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPW-B030JK***BVA 29,800 Y 14 12

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQNM-A036CK 36,000 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPM-A036JK 36,000 Y 14 11.6
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQNL-B036CK 36,200 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQNA-B036CK 36,600 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPL-B036JK 36,800 Y 12 14
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPW-B036JK***BVA 36,800 Y 14 12
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQNJ-A036CK 37,000 Y 13 11.5
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RJINA-A036C/D* 37,600 Y 13 11.6
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RJNL-A036C/D* 37,800 Y 13 11.5
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RJPL-A036JK 37,800 Y 14 12
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RJINA-A042C/D* 42,500 Y 13 11.8

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQNJ-A042CK 43,500 Y 13 11.9
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQNM-A042CK 43,500 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQNL-B042CK 43,500 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPL-B042JK 43,500 Y 14 11.3
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPW-B042JK***BVA 43,500 Y 14 11.3
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RJPL-A042JK 43,500 Y 14 11,.6
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPM-A042JK 44,000 Y 14 11.9
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RJNL-A042C/D* 44,000 Y 13 11.2
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQNA-B042CK 44,500 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQNJ-A048CK 49,000 Y 13 114
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPM-A048JK 49,000 Y 14 11.9

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQNL-B048CK 49,000 Y 13 1
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPL-B048JK 49,000 Y 14 11.5
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPW-B048JK***BVA 49,000 Y 14 11.5
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RJPL-A048JK 49,000 Y 14 11.6
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQNM-A048CK 49,500 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RJNA-A048C/D* 49,500 Y 13 11.7
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQNA-B048CK 50,000 Y 13 1
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RJNL-A048C/D* 50,000 Y 13 11.2
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RQPM-A060JK 61,000 Y 14 11.9
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RJNL-A060C/D* 61,000 Y 13 115
Light
Commercial

Rheem Classic Series ASHP RJPL-A060JK 61,000 Y 14 11.7

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Rheem

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Series

Classic Systems

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial AC

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

Gas/Electric
Package Unit

RQNJ-A060CK

RQNJ-BO60CK

RQNM-A060CK

RJNA-A060C/D*

RJMB-A078C/D*

RJMB-A078C/D*

RSPL-B048JK

RKNB-A120C/D****

RRPL-B024JK***

RRPL-B0O30JK***

RKPL-A036JK***

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

62,000

62,000

62,000

63,500

76,000

76,000

50,500

124,000

24,400

29,600

36,600

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

11.5

11

11.6

10.1

10.1

12

11

12

12

121



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RRPL-B036JK*** 36,800 Y 14 12

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RKNL-A036C/D**** 36,800 Y 13 11.4

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RRNL-B036C/DK*** 37,000 Y 13 11.3

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RRNA-B036C/DK*** 37,400 Y 13 11.7

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RKNA-A036C/D**** 37,400 Y 13 11.7

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RRNA-B042CK*** 42,500 Y 13 11.5

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RKNL-AQ42C/D**** 42,500 Y 13 11.2

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RKPL-A042JK*** 43,000 Y 14 11.9

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RRNL-B042CK*** 44,000 Y 13 11.2

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RRPL-B042JK*** 44,000 Y 14 12

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RKNA-A048C/D**** 49,000 Y 13.1 11.4

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RRNL-B048C/DK*** 50,000 Y 13 11.2

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RKNL-A048C/D**** 50,000 Y 13.1 11.5

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RRNA-B048C/DK*** 50,500 Y 13 11.6

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RRPL-B048JK*** 50,500 Y 14 12

Gas/Electric

Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RKPL-A048JK*** 50,500 Y 14 12.2
Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RRNL-BO60CK*** 59,500 Y 13 10.5

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RRNL-B060JK*** 59,500 Y 14 10.8

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RRNA-BO60CK*** 60,000 Y 13 11.1

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RKNA-A060C/D**** 60,000 Y 13 11.6

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RKPL-A060JK*** 61,500 Y 14 12.3

Gas/Electric
Ruud Achiever Series Package Unit RKNB-AQ090C/D**** 89,000 Y 11.3

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

RLNB-A102C/D*

RLNB-A120C/D*

RLNB-A180C/D*

RSPL-B024JK

RSPL-B0O30JK

RSNJ-A036CK

RLNL-A036C/D*

RLPL-A036JK

RSPL-B036JK

RSNL-B036CK

RSNA-B036CK

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

104,000

124,000

188,000

24,400

26,900

36,000

36,000

36,600

36,800

37,000

37,400

14

14

13

13

14

14

13

13

11.6

1"

12

12

121

12



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

RLNA-A036C/D*

RSNJ-A042CK

RSNA-B042CK

RLNL-A042C/D*

RLNA-A042C/D*

RLPL-A042JK

RSNL-B042CK

RSPL-B042JK

RSNJ-A048CK

RLNA-A048C/D*

RSNL-B048CK

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

37,400

42,000

42,500

42,500

43,000

43,000

44,000

44,000

48,000

49,000

50,000

13

13

13

13

13

14

13

14

13

131

13

12



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

RLNL-A048C/D*

RSNA-B048CK

RSPL-B048JK

RLPL-A048JK

RSNL-B0O60CK

RSPL-B060JK

RSNA-B060CK

RLNA-A060C/D*

RLNL-A060C/D*

RLPL-A060JK

RSNJ-A060CK

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

50,000

50,500

50,500

50,500

59,500

59,500

60,000

60,000

61,000

61,500

64,000

13

13

14

14

13

14

13

13

13

14

13

11.5

12

12.2

10.5

10.8

12.3



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

Ruud Achiever Series Commercial AC RLNB-A090C/D* 89,000 Y 11.3
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RJMB-A090C/D* 125,000 Y 10.1
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RJMB-A120C/D* 125,000 Y 10.1
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPM-A024JK 24,000 Y 14 12
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPL-B024JK 25,000 Y 14 11.8
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPW-B024JK***BVA 25,000 Y 14 11.8
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPM-A030JK 29,400 Y 14 121
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPL-B030JK 29,800 Y 14 12
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPW-B030JK***BVA 29,800 Y 14 12
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNM-A036CK 36,000 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPM-A036JK 36,000 Y 14 11.6

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNL-B036CK 36,200 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNA-B036CK 36,600 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPL-B036JK 36,800 Y 12 14
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPW-B036JK***BVA 36,800 Y 14 12
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNJ-A036CK 37,000 Y 13 11.5
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RJNA-A036C/D* 37,600 Y 13 11.6
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RJINL-A036C/D* 37,800 Y 13 11.5
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RJPL-A036JK 37,800 Y 14 12
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RJNA-A042C/D* 42,500 Y 13 11.8
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNJ-A042CK 43,500 Y 13 11.9
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNL-B042CK 43,500 Y 13 11

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPL-B042JK 43,500 Y 14 11.3
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPW-B042JK***BVA 43,500 Y 14 11.3
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNM-A042CK 43,5000 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPM-A042JK 44,000 Y 14 11.9
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RJNL-A042C/D* 44,000 Y 13 11.2
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNA-B042CK 44,500 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNJ-A048CK 49,000 Y 13 114
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPM-A048JK 49,000 Y 14 11.9
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNL-B048CK 49,000 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPL-B048JK 49,000 Y 14 11.5
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPW-B048JK***BVA 49,000 Y 14 11.5

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RJPL-A048JK 49,000 Y 14 11.6
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNM-A048CK 49,500 Y 13 11
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RJNA-A048C/D* 49,500 Y 13 11.7
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNA-B048CK 50,000 Y 13 1
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RJNL-A048C/D* 50,000 Y 13 11.2
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQPM-A060JK 61,000 Y 14 11.9
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RJNL-A060C/D* 61,000 Y 13 11.5
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RJPL-A060JK 61,000 Y 14 11.7
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNJ-A060CK 62,000 Y 13 11.5
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNJ-B0O60CK 62,000 Y 13 11.5
Light
Commercial

Ruud Achiever Series ASHP RQNM-A060CK 62,000 Y 13 11

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Ruud

Ruud

Ruud

Tempstar

Tempstar

Tempstar

Tempstar

Tempstar

Trane

Trane

Trane

Achiever Series

Achiever Series

Impack XI 1600

Precedent

Precedent

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

RJNA-A060C/D*

RJMB-A078C/D*

RJPL-A042JK

RGS181 & RGS183

RAS181 & RAS183

RAS210 & RAS213

RGS210 & RGS213

RAS150

YCZz036, 050, 060F

YHC120A

THC120A

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

63,500

76,000

43,500

192,000

192,000

207,000

207000

36000-59000

109000

109000

13

14

15.20-16.05

11.6

10.1

10.8

10.8

11.0-14.0

11.8

12.0

12.0



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light
Trane Precedent Commercial AC YHC,THC 36,000 - 60,000 Y 12.2-12.5
Light
Trane Precedent Commercial AC YHC,THC 36,000 - 60,000 Y 12.2-12.5
Light
Trane Precedent Commercial AC YHCO036E 38000 Y 15
Light
Trane Precedent Commercial AC THCO36E 38000 Y 15
Light
Trane Precedent Commercial AC YHCO048E 49000 Y 15
Light
Trane Precedent Commercial AC YHCO060E 60000 Y 15
Light
Trane Precedent Commercial AC THCO60E 60000 Y 15
Light
Trane Precedent Commercial AC YHCO072A 70000 Y 11.5 11.8
Light
Trane Precedent Commercial AC THCO072A 70000 Y 11.5 11.8
Light
Trane Precedent Commercial AC YHC,THC 72,000-120,000 Y 11.2-115 11.9-12.6
Light
Trane Precedent Commercial AC YHC092A 90000 Y 11.5 11.8

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Trane

Trane

Trane

Trane

Trane

Trane

Trane

Trane

Trane

Trane

Trane

Precedent

Precedent

Precedent

Precedent

Voyager

Voyager

Voyager

Voyager

Voyager

Voyager

Voyager

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC
Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

THCO092A

YHC102A

THC102A

WSC

YCD151C

TCD151C

YCD**1, TCD**1

YCD181C

TCD181C

YCD211C

TCD211C

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

90000

98000

98000

72,000-120,000

146000

146000

150,000 -

300,000

180000

180000

208000

208000

10.1

11.2-
13.3

11

11

10.4

11.2-13.3

13.3

13.3

12

12

3.2



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Trane

Trane

Trane

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

Voyager

Voyager

Affinity

Affinity

Affinity

Affinity

Affinity

Affinity

Affinity

Affinity

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

WCD

WCD

THCO048E

D*NzZ024-060

D*EX024

D*EQ024

D*NY024-060

D*NX024-060

D*EM024-060

D*EMO024-060

D*EX030

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List

150,000 -
300,001

150,000 -

300,001

49000

22,800 - 56,000

23200

23300

23,800 - 56,500

24,000 - 48,000

24,000 - 55,500

24,000 - 55,500

28600

15

13.0

15

14.3

13.7-14

15-16.5

13.0

13

15

9.5-10.0

9.5-10.0

12.3

12

12.3

9.9-10.5

9.9-10.5

3.1

3.1



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

York Light

International Affinity Commercial AC D*NP030 30600 Y 13.4

York Light

International Affinity Commercial AC D*EQO030 31000 Y 141 12
York Light

International Affinity Commercial AC D*EX036 36000 Y 15 12.3
York Light

International Affinity Commercial AC D*EQO036 36000 Y 14 12
York Light

International Affinity Commercial AC D*NP036 37400 Y 13.65

York Light

International Affinity Commercial AC D*EQ042 42000 Y 14.2 121
York Light

International Affinity Commercial AC D*EX042 43500 Y 15 12.3
York Light

International Affinity Commercial AC D*NP042 44000 Y 13.7

York Light

International Affinity Commercial AC D*NP048 48000 Y 13.2

York Light

International Affinity Commercial AC D*EQ048 48000 Y 14 12.2
York Light

International Affinity Commercial AC D*EX048 49000 Y 15 12.3

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

Affinity

Affinity

Affinity

Affinity

Affinity

Affinity

Affinity

Guardian

Guardian

Guardian

Guardian

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC
Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

D*NP060

D*EQ060

D*EY060

B*HZ024-060

BHP024-048

B*HX024-060

JP024-060

ACP030G***13**

ACP036G***13**

ACP042G***13**

ACP048G***13**
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55,500

57500

60400

22,800 - 56,000

24400 - 47000

24,400 - 57,000

24,660 - 53,600

28000

36000

42000

48000

13

14

14.5

13.0

13.0

14.5-16

13

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

11

12

7.7

7.6

8.0

7.7

29-34

3.0-35

3.25-3.7



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

York
International

Guardian

Latitude

Latitude

Predator

Predator

Predator

Predator

Predator

Predator

Predator

Predator

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC
Light
Commercial
ASHP

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

Light
Commercial AC

ACP060G***13**

S$J024-060

JP024-060

ZH102

ZR102

DH120

ZR120

ZH120

ZH150

ZR150

DHO078
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59000

22,500 - 56,400

24,660-53,600

102,000

102,000

115000

120,000

122,000

150,000

150,000

75000

13.00

13

13

11.5

11.5

11.95

7.7

3.25-3.7



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

York Light

International Predator Commercial AC ZHO078 76,000 Y 114

York Light

International Predator Commercial AC ZR078 78,000 Y 11.2

York Light

International Predator Commercial AC ZR090 88,000 Y 11.2

York Light

International Predator Commercial AC ZH090 90,000 Y 114

York Light

International Predator Commercial AC DR090-150 90,000 - 148,000 Y 111 11.4

York Light

International Predator Commercial AC DH090 91000 Y 1.5 11.89

York Light

International Predator Commercial AC DH102 99000 Y 11.5 12.5
Light

York Commercial

International Predator ASHP BP150 144000 Y 9.3 9.7 3.1
Light

York Commercial

International Predator ASHP BP078 78000 Y 10.2 NA 3.2
Light

York Commercial

International Predator ASHP BP090 90000 Y 10.7 11.0 3.2

York Predator Light

International MagnaDry Commercial AC DR090 90000 Y 11 11.55

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

York Predator Light

International Magnum Commercial AC DJ150 144000 Y 10.8 11.2
York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC DR180 166,000 Y 121 13.3

York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC ZF180 174,000 Y 11

York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC WJ180 178,000 Y 121 13.3 13.6
York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC WR180 178,000 Y 11.7 12.5

York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC BP240 226,000 Y 10.3 10.2
York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC DR240 228,000 Y 11.3 12.0

York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC WJ240 238,000 Y 11.3 12.0

York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC WR240 238,000 Y 10.8 111

York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC ZF240 250,000 Y 11.5
York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC DY036 35,600 Y 14

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HVAC Product List



Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC DR036-060 36,000 - 56,500 Y 13

York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC ZJ036 37,200 Y 13

York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC DY048 46,000 Y 14

York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC ZJ048 49,000 Y 13

York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC DY060 59,000 Y 14

York Light

International Sunline Commercial AC ZJ060 60,000 Y 13
Light

York Commercial

International Sunline ASHP BP036 35,000 Y 13.3
Light

York Commercial

International Sunline ASHP XP036 36,200 Y 13
Light

York Commercial

International Sunline ASHP BP048 46,500 Y 13.15
Light

York Commercial

International Sunline ASHP XP048 48,500 Y 13
Light

York Commercial

International Sunline ASHP BP060 55,000 Y 13.55
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

Light

York Commercial

International Sunline ASHP XP060 60,900 Y 13
Light

York Commercial

International Sunline ASHP BP072 68,000 Y 10.2 3.2
Light

York Commercial

International Sunline 2000 ASHP *EA120 & FA120 122000 Y 10.7 NA 3.25
Light

York Commercial

International Sunline 2000 ASHP BP180 164000 Y 9.9 9.5 3.2
Light

York Commercial

International Sunline 2000 ASHP *EA090 & FA090 87700 Y 10.67 NA 3.25

York Sunline Light

International Magnum Commercial AC DJ180 178000 Y 11.8 13.0

York Sunline Light

International Magnum Commercial AC ZJ180 178,500 Y 124

York Sunline Light

International Magnum Commercial AC ZR180 183,000 Y 11.6

York Sunline Light

International Magnum Commercial AC 2J210 206,000 Y 121

York Sunline Light

International Magnum Commercial AC DJ210 208000 Y 11.7 12.7

York Sunline Light

International Magnum Commercial AC DJ240 230000 Y 11.3 12.0
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

York Sunline Light

International Magnum Commercial AC ZJ240 235,000 Y 11.6
York Sunline Light

International Magnum Commercial AC ZR240 235,000 Y 121
York Sunline Light

International Magnum Commercial AC DJ036 35800 Y 13.5 11.65
York Sunline Light

International Magnum Commercial AC DJ048 46500 Y 13.45 11.75
York Sunline Light

International Magnum Commercial AC DJ060 56500 Y 134 11.15
York Sunline Light

International Magnum Reheat = Commercial AC DR180 178000 Y 11.8 13.0
York Sunline Ultra Light

International Simplicity Commercial AC DH048 46500 Y 13.2

York Light

International Commercial AC D*EZ024 23700 Y 13 11.8
York Light

International Commercial AC D*EZ030 29000 Y 13 11.4
York Light

International Commercial AC D*EZ036 36000 Y 13 11.2
York Light

International Commercial AC D*EZ042 41500 Y 13 111
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Capacity ARI SEER EER IPLV HSPF (of0] ]

York Light

International Commercial AC D*EZ048 48000 Y 13 1

York Light

International Commercial AC D*EZ060 58000 Y 13 11
Light

York Commercial

International ASHP XP102 104000 Y 11 12.6 3.5
Light

York Commercial

International ASHP XP120 122000 Y 11 12.7 3.5
Light

York Commercial

International ASHP XP150 156000 Y 11 12.8 3.2
Light

York Commercial

International ASHP XP078 80000 Y 11 12.4 3.5
Light

York Commercial

International ASHP XP090 95000 Y 1 12.5 3.5

EPA ENERGY STAR® Light Commercial HYAC Product List
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